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COVID-19 arrived at a time whe,n he§|t q
long-established vaccines has becorﬁg T —
a real and present danger. Although vac W:"";g
remains a well-accepted social norm
worldwide, a combination of factorsd, .F
misinformation spread on social mm!.-.

=~ I PR T

decreased trust in institutions including ove,rn

Harvey V. Fineberg, M.D., Ph.D Co Chair
Shirley M. Tilghman, Ph.D.. Co-Chair
Sabin-Aspen Vaccine — Science & Policy Group
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Crltlcal importance of
communication in preparing for the
' I-I introduction of covid-19 vaccines

“But it goes further than
communication — we need a
comprehensive, behaviourally
driven strategy for vaccine uptake

and demand
<



INTENTION TO VACCINATE

If a vaccine for COVID-19 were available, | would get it

Total Agree

Global Average 74% [N Y 37% T VI 26%
China 979 T T 59% TE 3%
Brazil ‘g% I 7 25% TETA 12%
Australia  88% [ | 28% L 8% 5% b
[IRTEI: Y Q0 3 0 S 44% | 9% 4% JBEX]
Malaysia 85% N1 T 51% BT 15%
Great Britain| g5% [ . 33% T 15%
South Korea' 84% N Y. T 58% TS 16%
Saudi Arabia | 84% I 45% VT 16%
Peru  79% Y —— 31% Lse s 10% _JP3ES
Canada 76% Y T 29% L a3se . 11% P2
Argentina | 76% 29% 25%
Mexico 75% - T/ A 37% -m 25%
Japan 75% NN . 51% 25%
Spain . 72% (T 34% -F"_]R‘- 28%
Netherlands | 71% I T 33% [ 13% B
Turkey 70% Y 7 28% m 30%
Belgium | 70% I T 30%
Chile 70% I [/ 30% 30%
sweden | 67% - | S 33% M 33%
United States | 67% N 32% S v G 33%
Germany | 67% IEEEEGEG—ET 31% T T T, 33%
REIPIR Y ) - J Y — 29% 33%
South Africa 64% I 35% I . a8% BRI
France '59% INEEPYY I 37% 41%
Hungary  56% IS}/ 37% P 28% JEERY
Poland | 56% 37% 45%
Russia| 54% IS U]/ 34% I T Y T, 7%

4 = Strongly agree Somewhat agree  ® Somewhat disagree  ® Strongly disagree

Three in four adults
globally say they would
get a vaccine for
COVID-19

Most do not expect a
vaccine will be
available before the
end of year; fear of side
effects is top reason for
not wanting it

*The countries where COVID-19
vaccination intent is highest are China
(97%), Brazil (88%), Australia (88%), and
India (87%).

*Those where it is lowest are Russia (54%),
Poland (56%), Hungary (56%), and France
(59%).



Widespread declines in the shares who say they would
get a COVID-19 vaccine

% of U.S. adults who say they would definitely/probably get a vaccine for
COVID-19 if one were available today

GENDER RACE/ETHNICITY
91
76% 74 \
69% \ 74 O\ 72 Asian*
\ 56% Men 54 56 Hispanic
45% Women \ 52 White
32 Black
May '20 Sep '20 May '20 Sep '20
AGE EDUCATION
84 84
72 77 \
2? 58 Ages 65+ 22 \ 63 Postgraduate
56 18-29 56 College grad
48 50-64 47 H.S. or less
48 30-49 46 Some college
May '20 Sep '20 May '20 Sep '20

* Asian adults were interviewed in English only.

Note: Respondents who gave other responses or did not give an answer are not shown.
White, Black and Asian adults include those who report being only one race and are not
Hispanic. Hispanics are of any race.

Source: Survey conducted Sept. 8-13, 2020.

“U.S. Public Now Divided Over Whether To Get COVID-19 Vaccine”

PEW RESEARCH CENTER

U.S. Public Now Divided Over
Whether To Get COVID-19
Vaccine

Concerns about the safety and
effectiveness of possible vaccine,
pace of approval process

PEW Research Center — survey
conducted Sept 8-13 2020
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Since the beginning of the COVID-19 pandemic there has been a tsunami of
misinformation and conspiracy theories that have the potential to reduce vaccine uptake.


https://www.google.com/url?sa=i&url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.washingtonpost.com%2Foutlook%2Ffive-myths%2Ffive-myths-about-vaccines%2F2020%2F05%2F01%2Fe21befac-8b07-11ea-8ac1-bfb250876b7a_story.html&psig=AOvVaw0W5eTquFhbpq5III8DBPjo&ust=1604630169814000&source=images&cd=vfe&ved=0CAIQjRxqFwoTCMiWp62v6uwCFQAAAAAdAAAAABAG

CLEAR AND PRESENT DANGER

The online competition between pro-and
anti-vaccination views

Mail F. Joh M, Veldsquer', Nichol epo’. Rivys Laahy®,
Nichalss Cabriel’, Sars E1 Out’, Minzhang Zheng®, Pedra Mansique", Stefsn Wuchty® &
Yonatan Lupu®
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Read the article § s w0 0 b : Dlumbier of Nusiibe, of
D o : s maw
‘gg 200 200 200 individuals clusters
=3 ol Tl ol s Anti-vaccination 4.2 milion 317

7 101102 10° 107 10" 102 10° 107 10" 10% 10° 107 Pro-vaccination 6.9 million 124
Initial cluster size Initial cluster size Initial cluster size Undecided 74.1 million 885


https://doi.org/10.1038/s41586-020-2281-1

NEED FOR ‘BIG TECH’
TO TAKE MORE
RESPONSIBILITY ...

It's time the tech giants cracked down on the
anti-vaxx infodemic

“Social platforms chose not to alienate an antivaxx user
base that we estimate is worth up to $1 billion a year”

Read Imran Ahmed OpEd in the Telegraph

The Anti-Vaxx Industry

How Big Tech powers and profits from
vaccine misinformation


https://www.telegraph.co.uk/global-health/science-and-disease/time-tech-giants-cracked-anti-vaxx-infodemic/
https://252f2edd-1c8b-49f5-9bb2-cb57bb47e4ba.filesusr.com/ugd/f4d9b9_7aa1bf9819904295a0493a013b285a6b.pdf
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e gmup splay low trust in
governments and official
mformatlon aBout the pandemlc and
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Initially vaccines will be in short supply — we need to build consensus
about the order in which groups of the population will get access



We also need tc
for any adverse
vaccine that ma
impact rollout



PERCIEVED
SAFETY OF
VACCINES BY
LEVEL OF TRUST
IN DOCTORS AND
NURSES

Wellcome Global Monitor 2018

12

Chart 5.9: Perceived safety of vaccines by level of trust in doctors

and nurses and by region

Percentage of people who answered ‘strongly agree’ or ‘somewhat agree’
Do you agree, disagree, or neither agree nor disagree with the following statement? Vaccines are safe
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Source: Wellcome Global Monitor, part of the Gallup World Poll 2018



UNDERSTAND SOCIAL &

TH E WAY BEHAVIOURAL DRIVERS
FORWARD

ENGAGE FRONT LINE

INVEST IN COMMUNITY HEALTH WORKERS AS
ENGAGEMENT EARLY ADOPTERS AND
An integrated CHANGE AGENTS
data driven
approach
IMPLEMENT UNDERTAKE SYSTEMATIC
BEHAVIOURALLY
INFORMED RISK & CRISIS SOCIAL LISTENING &
ENGAGEMENT

COMMUNICATION




The lack of systems to collect de
side data in near to real time has
a major challenge within immunisa

Global expert group established in
2018 by WHO for ‘Measuring |
Behavioural and Social Drivers of '

Vaccination’ b' 3

COVID-19 could help us fast track t
route to scale




The BeSD Model: new quant and qual tools

What people

think and feel

Confidence in vaccine benefits
Confidence in vaccine safety
Confidence in provider
Religious beliefs

Child receives

‘ l S— Vaccination
» recommended vaccines

Social processes
Provider recommendation
Family supports vaccination
Community supports vaccination

Gender equity BeSD Tools already adapted to COVID-

19 as an all age group vaccine World Health
Organization

Source: The BeSD expert working group. Based on: Brewer NT, Chapman GB, Rothman Al Leask ], and Kempe A (2017). Increasing vaccination: Putting psychological science into
action. Psychological Science for the Public Interest, 18(3): 149-207



Provide ™ Yo KErs \ equisi . 0f COVID-19 vaccines as first
adopters, trusted influencers and vaccinators, giv em the skills to communicate

the

effectively and persuasively with target populations and communities




To build a supportive information
environment, and addresses
misinformation through social
listening and assessments that
inform digital engagement
initiatives; j

e
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Listen to and understanding target

populations, to generate behavioura
social data on the drivers of uptake and
design highly targeted and behaviourally
informed risk communication strategies to
respond



% T0 build trust and acceptance of the
[ e ". vam s through engagement of

1 { vi ‘ unities by civil society
' _\‘S" rganlzaVons particularly for
=Y 1 %ole target populations




@ Gav ©QGav @ Gav © Gav @ Gav © Gav © Gav | © Gav | G ma: | @ Gav | @ Gav @ Gav @O Gav | @ X |+ W

& www.vaccinesafetynet.org

.

o

- 2 - ABOUT ‘Ews __MEMBERS - JOINVSN ' MEMBERS AREA

accine > _

safety
T het

_.:'_‘ b _‘: e -
The Vaccine SafetyNet i

*-;aca:én@ safe iy VACCINE SAFETY NET
Q

Find reliable information on‘vaccine safety. Use the search bar above to search \t%’ 3 \\Q) World Health
across all VSN member'websites from one place. z,l/ Orqanlzat|on

\

Ensure countries are prepared to respond to any reports of AEFI and have planning in place
to mitigate any resulting crises of confidence.



